50

6 Notes to the financial information

6.15 Ultimate controlling party

 There has been no one controlling party during the period covered by this financial information.

6.16 Post balance sheet events

In October 2008 an Administration Order was made in relation to Kaupthing Singer and Friedlander Limited, a
bank where the Company had £170,000 on deposit. Based upon the rules published by the Financial Services
Compensation Scheme and correspondence with a senior claims officer of that scheme, the Directors consider
that they will shortly recover all of the aforementioned balance. Irrespective of such recovery, this has no impact
on the company‟s ability to settle its liabilities as and when they fall due.

6.17 Auditors

Lees, whose address is 6a Croydon Road, Caterham, Surrey CR3 6QB audited the financial statements for the
period covered by this report.

 51

PART V

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF THE NET ASSETS OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

West End DotMailer Issue of equity Reverse Pro-

Ventures Plc Limited on acquisition  Acquisition forma

net assets

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Assets

Non- Current assets

Goodwill -   -   532   532

Tangible assets -   138   -   138

Investment -   5,142   (5,142)   -

-   138   5,142   (4,610)   670

Current assets

Debtors 26   445   -   471

Cash at bank and in hand 806   684   (142)   1,348

832   1,129   (142)   -   1,819

Liabilities

Current liabilities (91)   (491)   -   (582)

Net current assets 741   638   (142)   1,237

Net assets 741   776   5,000   (4,610)   1,907

Shareholders' equity

Called up share capital 293   -   1,000   1,293

Share premium account 534   -   4,000   4,534

Reverse acquisition reserves - -   (4,696)   (4,696)

Retained earnings (86)   776   86   776

Total equity 741   776   5,000   (4,610)   1,907

Notes:

1. The net assets of West end Ventures Plc (“Company”) are as at 30 June 2008.  The net assets of

DotMailer Limited (“DotMailer”) are as at 30 April 2008 and have been extracted from Part III and
Part IV of this document.

2.  The consideration for the acquisition of all of the issued share capital of DotMailer included above is

to be satisfied by the issue of 1,000,000,000 Ordinary Shares valued at 0.5 pence per share.